WEST OAKS

CITY OF LINO LAKES, COUNTY OF ANOKA

Know All Persons by These Presents: That Paul R. Albrecht and Louise M. Albrecht, husband and wife, owners of the following described property, situated in the County of Anoka and State of Minnesota, to wit:

All of Government Lot 3 and all that part of Government Lot 4 lying westerly of the centerline of the roadway described in that certain deed dated the 11th day of January, 1916, and filed the 26th day of May, 1917, in Book 88, Page 78; also the West Half of the Southeast Quarter, all in Section 36, Township 31, Range 22; except that part of said Government Lots 3 and 4 contained within the strip described in said deed.

have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WEST OAKS and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the road, the boulevard, the circle, the drive, the courts, and the drainage and utility easements as shown on the plat.

In witness whereof said Paul R. Albrecht and Louise M. Albrecht have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this ________, 1978.

Paul R. Albrecht

Paul R. Albrecht

Louise M. Albrecht

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of April 1978, by Paul R. Albrecht and Louise M. Albrecht, husband and wife.

JOHN D. HEALY, JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
RAMSEY COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct. 20, 1981

I, James E. Boerhave, hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as WEST OAKS, that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments are correctly placed in the ground as shown on the plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN IYONE D. IVERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 1982

We hereby certify that the City Council of the City of Lino Lakes, Anoka County, Minnesota, duly accepted and approved the plat of WEST OAKS at a regular meeting thereof held this 123 day of _____

CITY COUNCIL OF LINO LAKES, MINNESOTA

Checked and approved this 15th day of June, 1978.

Local No. Andrea

Anoka County Surveyor

499393

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instru-ment was filed in this office for record on the JUN 1 5 1978 A.D., 19
4:25 o'clock PM., and was duly recorded in book 21 of PLATSpage //

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTERED"



